



Released August 12, 2020

The town had the following information request pertaining to the Fire Hall Extension RFP and inline the Public Procurement Policy, we will provide the same information to all bidders.

Information Requested:

1. There are 2 existing catch basins in the area of the new extension, is there an as-built information on these? Does the Town of PCSP have a plan in place to deal with runoff in the area?

Answer: There are no asbuilts, the run off should be dealt through existing catch basins in the area

2. The RFP provided information on plumbing materials, what is required for plumbing work?

Answer: There is an outside bib that would have to be moved on the side close to the post office and floor drains installed

3. Is the extension to be insulated?

Answer: Yes

4. What are the interior wall finishes?

Answer: Gyproc on the existing wall, and front and rear. And concrete for the new exterior side

5. What are the interior ceiling finishes?

Answer: Gyproc

6. Are floor drains required?

Answer: Yes

7. Is there any as-built information available for the existing building, as the truss will bear on the existing building, we will need to know the construction

Answer: The Town does not have that information; a site visit can be arranged.

Claudine Murray
Town Clerk